

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4473/2025

Narayan Singh & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Kajodi Devi & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pankaj, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/11/2025

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that at the risk and peril of the appellants, service upon respondent Nos.1 to 3 be dispensed with.

At the risk and peril of the appellants, service upon respondent Nos.1 to 3 is dispensed with.

Issue notice to the respondent No.4 by both modes i.e. by ordinary course as well as by registered post, returnable within four weeks. Requisites be filed within a period of one week.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J