

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5165/2025

Kajodi Devi W/o Late Madan Lal,
-----Appellant
Versus
Narayan Singh S/o Nahar Singh,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4473/2025
Narayan Singh S/o Nahar Singh
-----Appellant
Versus
Kajodi Devi W/o Late Madan Lal
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anjali Assat for Mr. Virendra Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

24/04/2026

The matter comes up on an application (CMCC No.2294/2025) filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal, is condoned.

Office to proceed.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J