

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5165/2025
URN: CMA / 8792U / 2025

Kajodi Devi W/o Late Madan Lal & Ors.
-----Appellants
Versus
Narayan Singh S/o Nahar Singh & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With
S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4473/2025
URN: CMA / 7691U / 2025
Narayan Singh S/o Nahar Singh & Anr.
-----Appellants
Versus
Kajodi Devi W/o Late Madan Lal & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manvender Singh, Adv. Mr. Gourav Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anjali Assat, Adv. for Mr. Virendra Agrawal, Adv. for Insurance Company

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/07/2026

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5165/2025:-

Ms. Anjali Assat, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Virendra Agrawal, Adv. appears on behalf of respondent No.3.

Mr. Gourav Sharma, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Hence, service stands complete.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to supply copy of appeal to learned counsel for the respondents.

Name of Mr. Nitin Kumar Sharma, learned counsel be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

List both the appeals after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, record of the Court below be summoned.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J